Management’s assumptions and expectations regarding such factors as loan and deposit growth, pricing, prepayment
speeds and spreads between interest rates.

Based on the results of the simulation models using static balances at September 30, 2010, it is estimated that net
interest income may decrease 1.4% in a one-year, shocked, up 200 basis point rate shift scenario, compared to a base
case, flat rate scenario for the same period. At September 30, 2009, the results of the simulation models using static
balances indicated that net interest income would decrease 1.5% in the same one-year, shocked, up 200 basis point
shift scenario.  In the event of a 100 basis point decrease in interest rates using static balances at September 30, 2010,
it is estimated net interest income may decrease by 4.1% compared to a 2.2% decrease at September 30, 2009.  At
September 30, 2010 and 2009, the impact of a 200 basis point drop scenario was not calculated due to the historically
low interest rate environment.

The table below summarizes the effect various rate shift scenarios would have on net interest income at September 30,
2010 and 2009:

Interest Rate Exposure Analysis
Estimated Annual %

Change
in Net Interest Income
9/30/2010 9/30/2009

Change in Interest Rates
+200 basis points -1.4 % -1.5 %
+100 basis points -0.9 % -1.3 %
-100 basis points -4.1 % -2.2 %

As shown in the table above, the interest rate shocks illustrate the negative contribution to net interest income in both
rising and falling interest rate environments.  Although there are several contributing factors, the primary reason in a
one-year, shocked, down 100 basis point rate shift scenario is an increased speed of prepayment of investment
securities reinvested at lower interest rates.  In the one-year, shocked, up 200 basis point rate shift scenario, the
principal factor is an increased cost of deposits and other short-term liabilities.  Although an increase in the rate on
floating rate loans partially offsets this additional cost, it is limited by the interest rate floors placed on these loans.

[…]

to determine the present value of all asset and liability cash flows (both on- and off-balance sheet), adjusted for
prepayment expectations, using a market discount rate. The net change in the present value of the asset and liability
cash flows in the different market rate environments is the amount of economic value at risk from those rate
movements, which is referred to as net portfolio value. As of September 30, 2010, the economic value of equity at risk
for an instantaneous up 200 basis point shift in rates produced an increase in net portfolio value of 5.0%, while an
instantaneous 100 basis point decrease in interest rates produced a decline in net portfolio value of 7.1%.  In
comparison, the models indicated a net portfolio value increase of 1.9% as of September 30, 2009, had interest rates
moved up instantaneously 200 basis points, and a decrease of 4.8%, had an instantaneous 100 basis points decrease in
interest rates occurred.  The following table summarizes the effect that various rate shifts would have on net portfolio
value at September 30, 2010 and 2009:

55

Edgar Filing: TRUSTMARK CORP - Form 10-Q

103

Economic Value - at -
Risk

Estimated % Change

in Net Portfolio Value
9/30/2010 9/30/2009

Change in Interest Rates
+200 basis points 5.0% 1.9%
+100 basis points 4.1% 2.1%
-100 basis points -7.1% -4.8%

Accounting Policies Recently Adopted and Pending Accounting Pronouncements

ASU 2010-20, “Disclosures about the Credit Quality of Financing Receivables and the Allowance for Credit Losses.”
In July 2010, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update (ASU) 2010-20, which will require Trustmark to
provide a greater level of disaggregated information about the credit quality of loans and the Allowance for Loan
Losses (Allowance).  This ASU will also require Trustmark to disclose additional information related to credit quality
ind ica tors ,  pas t  due  in format ion ,  and  in format ion  re la ted  to  loans  modi f ied  in  a  t roubled  deb t